
For questions about the bus route and service,  
call Banyule Council on 9490 4222.

For questions about the bus timetable or other 
assistance transport services, call LINK  
Community and Transport on 1300 546 528. April 2024

Banyule Community Bus
Do you need support travelling around  
your local area?
Banyule City Council is excited to offer an updated 
version of our Banyule Community Bus, in partnership 
with LINK Community and Transport social enterprise 
for an extended trial until 30 June 2025. 

You’ve given feedback, and we’ve listened! The 
Banyule Community Bus is changing to a more 
efficient route with shorter travel time.

The current bus route will be divided into two loops  
– a “North” loop and a “South” loop. 

This change will commence Monday 29 April 2024.  
The new bus routes will operate as:

North Loop – Mondays and Wednesdays  
(Bellfield / Heidelberg West / Heidelberg Heights / 
Macleod / Rosanna / Heidelberg)

South Loop – Tuesdays and Thursdays  
(Ivanhoe / Bellfield / Heidelberg West / Heidelberg / 
Eaglemont / Ivanhoe East) 

Banyule 
Community Bus

Updated timetable 
Service starts 29 April 2024

FREE

Delivered by LINK Community & Transport 
Funded by Banyule City Council   

Passenger Guidelines and Accessibility 
Passenger safety is our absolute priority.  
All passengers are expected to be seated and wear 
a seatbelt. This bus is wheelchair accessible with a 
hoist at the rear of the bus. Due to the location of the 
wheelchair hoist at rear, stop 10 in the North Loop 
(Lower Plenty Rd) is not accessible. If you need a 
wheelchair accessible service to access this bus stop, 
please contact LINK on 1300 546 528.   

Bus Service – Code of Conduct  
We are committed to providing a safe and welcoming 
space for all participants on the bus. It is expected 
that passengers conduct themselves appropriately 
and communicate with the bus driver and passengers 
in a respectful manner. The use of insults or any  
other inappropriate behaviour will not be tolerated  
in any instance. 

Acknowledgement of Traditional Custodians 
Banyule City Council is proud to acknowledge  
the Wurundjeri Woi-wurrung people as Traditional 
Custodians of the land and we pay respect to all 
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Elders, past, 
present and emerging, who have resided in the area 
and have been an integral part of the region’s history.

Banyule Diversity Statement 
Our community is made up of diverse cultures,  
beliefs, abilities, bodies, sexualities, ages and genders. 
We are committed to access, equity, participation  
and rights for everyone: principles which empower, 
foster harmony and increase the wellbeing of an 
inclusive community. 



Timetable: North Loop Mondays and Wednesdays (excluding Public Holidays)
Location Cycle 1 Cycle 2 Cycle 3 Cycle 4

1 15 Daphne Crescent, Bellfield 9:45am 10:47am 12:19pm 1:21pm

2 155 Oriel Road, Heidelberg West 9:49am 10:51am 12:23pm 1:25pm

3 15 Alamein Rd, Heidelberg West 9:51am 10:53am 12:25pm 1:27pm

4 52-54 Ramu Pde, Heidelberg West 9:52am 10:54am 12:26pm 1:28pm

5 140 Outhwaite Rd, Heidelberg West 9:53am 10:55am 12:27pm 1:29pm

6 Cnr Collins St & Glover St, Heidelberg West 9:55am 10:57am 12:29pm 1:31pm

7 20 Dougharty Rd, Heidelberg Heights 9:57am 10:59am 12:31pm 1:33pm

8 31 Aberdeen Rd (located on Erskine Rd) Macleod 10:14am 11:16am 12:48pm 1:50pm

9 2-34 Erskine Rd, Macleod (Strathalan Community Entrance) 10:17am 11:19am 12:49pm 1:53pm

10 230 Lower Plenty Rd, Rosanna 10:22am 11:24am 12:50pm 1:58pm

11 36 Turnham Avenue, Rosanna 10:28am 11:30am 1:02pm 2:04pm

12 192 Cape Street, Heidelberg 10:30am 11:31am 1:04pm 2:06pm

13 Behind 69 Cape St, Heidelberg (Cape Street Carpark) 10:32am 11:32am 1:06pm 2:08pm

14 Adjacent to Heidleberg Railway Station  
(Opposite 163 Studley Rd, Heidelberg) 10:40am 11:42am 1:14pm 2:16pm

15 15 Daphne Crescent, Bellfield 10:47am 11:49am 1:21pm 2:23pm

Timetable: South Loop Tuesdays and Thursdays (excluding Public Holidays)
1 Ivanhoe Library – 275 Upper Heidelberg Rd, Ivanhoe 9:45am 10:49am 12:23pm 1:27pm

2 Opposite 3 Bond St, Ivanhoe 9:47am 10:51am 12:25pm 1:29pm

3 Opposite 49 Ford St, Ivanhoe 9:48am 10:52am 12:26pm 1:30pm

4 Opposite 134 Bond St, Ivanhoe 9:51am 10:55am 12:29pm 1:33pm

5 68 Beatty Street, Ivanhoe 9:53am 10:57am 12:31pm 1:35pm

6 15 Daphne Crescent, Bellfield 10:05am 11:09am 12:43pm 1:47pm

7 155 Oriel Road, Heidelberg West 10:09am 11:13am 12:47pm 1:51pm

8 Acacia St, Heidelberg Repatriation Hospital Bus Bay  
outside Grevillea Centre  10:13am 11:17am 12:51pm 1:55pm

9 Opposite 48 Edwin Street, Ivanhoe 10:14am 11:18am 12:52pm 1:56pm

10 Adjacent to Heidelberg Railway Station  
(Opposite 163 Studley Rd, Heidelberg) 10:25am 11:29am 1:03pm 2:07pm

11 24 Alandale Rd, Cnr Alandale Rd and 16 Charlton Rd, Eaglemont 10:28am 11:32am 1:06pm 2:10pm

12 94 Maltravers Rd, Ivanhoe East 10:30am 11:34am 1:08pm 2:12pm

13 56 Wilfred Rd, Ivanhoe East 10:33am 11:37am 1:11pm 2:15pm

14 Opposite 26 Wamba Rd, Ivanhoe East  
(adjacent to 164 Lower Heidelberg Road, Ivanhoe East) 10:40am 11:44am 1:18pm 2:22pm

15 Opposite 43 Norman St, Ivanhoe 10:42am 11:46am 1:20pm 2:24pm

16 Ivanhoe Library – 275 Upper Heidelberg Rd, Ivanhoe 10:49am 11:53am 1:27pm 2:31pm

Macleod

Rosanna

Heidelberg

Heidelberg
Heights

Bell
eld

Heidelberg
West

Eaglemont

Ivanhoe
East

Ivanhoe

Lo
w

er
 H

ei
de

lb
er

g 
R

d

U
pp

er
 H

ei
de

lb
er

g 
R

d

R
os

an
na

 R
d

Lower P
lenty Rd

G
re

en
sb

or
ou

gh
 R

d

Banksia St

Bell St

B
urke R

d

Strathalan 
Community
Aged Care

Ivanhoe Seniors
Exercise

Park

Banyule Community 
Health and Olympic 

Leisure Centre

The Mall and 
West Heidelberg
Community Hub

Austin Hospital 
and Heidelberg

Station
Bellfield

Community
Hub

Ivanhoe
Leisure
Centre

Heidelberg
Repatriation

Hospital

Rosanna Library, 
Shops and 

Station

Ivanhoe Library 
and Shops

Rosanna
Community

House

Yarra
 R

iv
er

Heidelberg
Shops 

Macleod 
Village 

Eaglemont 
Village and 

Station

Ivanhoe Station 
and Shops  

East Ivanhoe
Village

3

4

5
6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
6 1

11

12

13

14

15

1

2
3

4

5

8

9

14
10

7 2

South Loop

North Loop


